RTI | MATTER_
MOST IMMEDIATE

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DE HI
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT .
9™ LEVEL, A WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT NEW DEL HI

No.F.1/AD-3423/RTUH&FW2012/ ()25~ ~y 57 a)ated

To
The Public Information Officer,
All Delhi Govi. Hospitals.
Sub:- Transfer of Application under section. 6(3) O%nght to ._
Information Act, 2005 in rfo Sh.Nitesh Kumar Trlpaﬂn bearing
1D.No.3423. .

Sir/Madam, E

Please find enclosed herewith an application ¢ e)f Sh. N1tesh
Kumar Tnpathl ID.No. 3423 under Right to information Ac“t 2005. In this
context, it is stated that the same is being transferred to you mth the request to
send the requisite information directly to the applicant, as pepprowsmns of
sub Section (3) of Section 6 of the Right to Information Act "2005

plcasebe
matter is more

In case, it does not fall under your jurisdiction,' it
further transferred to the Public Authority to whlch the subj
closely connected.

Encl: As above.

Copy to Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tnpathl Room No 159 (O) Brahm utra"Hostel
) o'conts 1et tioned
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REMINDER-I
URGENT
RTI -MATTER

 GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

9™ LEVEL. A WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI

No.F.1.RTVID-3872/H&FW/2012/ U0 Dated:- 9/ /5, )5

Teo
The Deemed PIO/ 0.8 2
Health & Family Welfare Department,
Delhi Sectt., Delhi.

Sub:- Pending reply under RTI Act-2005 in r/o Sh. Nitesh Kumar
Tripathi, ID No. 3472,

Sir,

I am to inform you that this office has forwarded the copy of the
RTIapphication of Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi,bearing ID No.3¢§,’?2,
to  your branch on 06-11-2012 but the reply/information is still

awaited from your end. Therefore, you are, once again requested to
provide the information to this branch within 05 days for onward
transmission to the applicant, failing which the penalty may

be imposed
under the section 20 of the RTI Act-2005.

Yeours Faithfully,
. — —f}

}‘\" w

C

N
?(}(M PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (H&FW)




2

REMINDER-I
 URGENT
RTI -MATTER

RNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

LEVEL, A WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI

No.F.1.RTUID-3872/H&FW/2012/ 433G Dated:- 944 /7

- gTH

To

The Deemed P10/ .S (H-11) 4 —
Health & Family Welfare Department,
Delhi Sectt., Delhi.

Sub:- Pending reply under RTI Act-2005 in r/o Sh. Nitesh Kumar
Tripathi, ID No. 3872.

Sir,

I am to inform you that this office has forwarded the copy of the
RTlapplication of Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi,bearing ID No.3472,
to  your branch on 06-11-2012 but the reply/information is still
awaited from your end. Therefore, you are, once again requested to
provide the information to this branch within 05 days for onward
fransmission to the applicant, failing which the penalty may be imposed
under the section 20 of the RTI Act-2005. BT

Yours Faithfully, -
>l W)\ |
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (H&FW)




Kijles

MOST-IMMEDIATE -
TIME-SCHEDULED
RTI -MATTER

MENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF ELHI
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
o™ [ EVEL, A WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI

. No.F.1/ID-3872/RTI/H&FW/2012/ WS &7 Dated: } \H) N ‘

To
The Deemed PIO/O.S (H-IDAK,
Health & Family Welfare Department
Delhi Sectt. New Delhi-110002.

Sub: Regarding information sought under RTI Act-2005, in 1/o
Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi, bearing ID. No. 3872.

Sir,

The enclosed application of Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi, relates to
your branch. You are requested to send the complete and correct
information within 10 days to the office of the undersigned. For any
delay or false information, you will be liable for penalty under section 20
of RTI Act, 2005.

In case information is not related to you, kindly return the same

by next day.

Yours Faithfully,

Encl: As above. /W"\ﬂ/’

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (H&FW)

o
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fice of the Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities i )
Wonten & Child Development Department Complex

H 1, Canning Lane, K.G. Marg-pr Delhi-1

J Phone-23073869, Telefax: 73070532

2 No. 1(276)/Grv/11- 12/01)/95 7-6¥ Dated: 2§79, %l P

To

‘The Secretary,

Department of Health and Family. Welfare.
9% Level, A Wing, Delbi Secreturiat,
1.P.Estate, New Delhi

Sub : Regarding non- compliance with Section 33 of the Persons with Dlsab;lmes
Act, 1995 by varlous hospltal/msntutmns of Governinent of NCT of Delhi.

—

Sir, -

Please recall earlier leatter DO No.1(276)/Grv/11-12/CD/863 dated 3rd April
2012 on the subject mentioned above. Now, some similar cases have come; to the
notice of this office throught Office of the Chief Commissioner for Persors with
Disabilities regarding recruitment of Senior/Junior residents/ Medical officer in
various hospitals, as per photocopy enclosed. Here also there is no clear
indication of the posts reserved for persons with disabilities. These hospitals are
Pt. Madan Mohan Malviya Hospital, Babu Jagjivan Ram Memorial Hospital,
Rajiv Gandhi Super Specialty Hospital, Sardar Vallabh Bhai Pate]l Hospital,
Dr.Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital, Guru Govind Singh Govt. Hospital, G.B.Pant
Hospital, Maulana Azad Medical College, Maharishi Valmiki Hospital, Satyawadi
Raja Harish Chandra Hospital, Bhagwan Mahavir Hospital. Dr.Hedgewar Arogya
Sansthan, Acharya Shree Bhikshu Government Hospital, Sanjay Gandhi Memorial
Hospital, Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalya, Deen Dayal Upadhyay Hospital, Rao
Tula Ram Memorial Hospital, Dr.N.C.Joshi Memorial Hospital, Sushruta Trauma
Centre and Institute of Liver & Biliary Sciences, New Delhi.

]

In these cases also 1 would request that instructions may be issued to all
hospitals of the Health Department so that such flawed advertisements are not
issued. In addition, the hospitals may be asked to immediately keep aside the
necessary vacancies and to issue fresh advertisement spemfymg posts for pf:rsons
with disabilities.

~

Kindly let us know the action taken and the outcome.
Encl: As above : i’\i‘\j ,
- | (ARUN MATHUR)

Commissioner (Disabilities)

Copy to: Shri Nitesh Kumar Tripathi, Room no.101, Boys Hostel, RIMS and R
Saifai-Btawah, Utlar Pradesh. .
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MOST-URGENT
RTI-MATTER
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
9™ LEVEL, A WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI

No.F.1/ID-3872/RTI/H&FW/2012 / Haq) Dated: [ | / [.’)ﬂ 26l

To

Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi,
Room No.101, Boys Hoostel Rims & R,
Safai, Etawah, UP-206301.

Sub: -Reg- Supply of information under RTI Act, 2005, ID No.3872.
Sir,

Kindly refer to your application dated 18.07.2012 received in this
office on 23.11.2012, regarding seeking information under RTI1 Act, 2005.
The desired information has been prepared by the concerned branch
which contains 22 pages.

Therefore, you are requested to kindly deposit Rs.44/- @ Rs.2/= per
page with The Accounts Officer, Health & Family Welfare Department,
Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 9™ Level, A-Wing, Dethi Secretariat, LP. Estate,
New Delhi-110002, on any working day to obtain the desired information.

Yours Faithfully

R
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (H&FW)

ol
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RTI -MATTER
MOST-URGENT
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE
9™ LEVEL, A-WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI

No. F.1/ ID-3779/RTU/H&FW/2012/ 29575 Dated ¢, )_00) ))o? -

To :
Sh.Nitesh Kumar Tripathi,

Room No.101, Boys Hostel Rims.and R,
Saifai, Etawah, (J.P.)-206301. '

Sub: Regarding Your application for seeking information under RTI Act,2005.
Sir,

Kindly refer to your application dated 27.08.2012 received through PIO,
Directorate of Health services, GNCTD, on 20.09.2012 on the subject cited above. In
this regard, it is stated that there are 38 hospitals under the control of H&FW
Department, GNCTD. All have independent HODs, PIOs and Appellate Authority.
You may file an application to each of the hospital for seeking the necessary
information under the RTI Act, 2005, as per DOPT, Govt. of India order Dated
12.06.2008. '

Yours faithfully,

(RN

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPTT.




P SO | ]35’7L—

Govt. of NCT of Delhi

Deptt. Of Health and Family Welfare B wmost IMMEDIATE
DIRECTORATE COF HEALTH SERVICES RTI MATTER
F17, Karkardooma, Delhi 110032 OUT TODAY
— {Te!ephone 22303515 www health.delhi.gov.in] :
t.No /PIO/RTI/DHS/2012/ %om(.b>/ 57’- Dated W/?/M Ty
To

© PO, HETW Department, 9th level, A Wing, Delht Sect, 1P bstale, Delni, 230062

O T

c“*"mc of Spl Secy. fH&FV“)

C’_’-/—_,
Sy 1] "5
;_Om ) T X |
___—--""""—F. .
PR L —
snb ect: Transfer of RT! application under sub Section (3} of Section 6 of RTI Act, 2005 received
vide 3010 dated 13-Sep-17  from Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi, R.No. 101, Boys Hosies,

Rims and R Safai, Etawah {LLP.), 206303
S-ir,fMadam,

1. The undersigned has received the above application on under RT!, Act-2005.

2. The requested information /part of information does not fall within my jurisdiction.’ ' . '
. ) .
4. The Photocopy of the RTI application is enclosed for giving information to the applicant directly.

4. The application is therefore being transferred to you under sub-section (3) of Section-6 of RTi, Act-2005
for further necessary action.
5. The requisite fee for RT} application has been deposited as per following detail:
PO, Amount OSF 365055, dated §/472010

f.. ncase it does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may please be further transferred to the Public
Authority to which the subject matter is more closely connected directed, under intimation to the
appiicant.

tncli-As Above

Yours faithfuily

&W >
(Dr Lily Gangmei) .
Public Information Officer/CMO

=.No./PIO/RTI/DHS/2012/ 3010 Dated

Copy to
L St Nitash Kumar Tripathi, R.No. 101, Boys Hostel, Rims and R Safai, Etawah {U.PG, 2063010

2 Ms. Neelima Sharma, Sr. PA, Health Services [for updating the information on the RTI web site internet]

/‘TD?/LiWGangmei}

Public Information Officer/CMO -
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URGENT

RTI -MATTER
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
' HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

9TH | EVEL, A WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHIL

No.F.1/ID-3773/RTVH&FW/2012/ U219 - & Dated: &[12); 2

To
The Public Information Officer,
All Dethi Govt. Hospsitals. ' .

Sub: - Transfer of Application under section 6(3) of Right to
Information Act, 2005 in r/o Sh.Nitesh Kumar Tripathi,
bearing,ID.No. 3773. o

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith an application of Sh.Nitesh Kumar

Tripathi, ID.No. 3773, under Right to information Act, 2005. In this

context, it is stated that the same is being transferred to you with the

request to send the requisite information directly to the applicant, as per

provisions of sub Section (3) of Section 6 of the Right to Information Act,

2005. The requisite fee has been deposited by the applicant. : .
In case, it does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may please be’

further transferred to the Public Authority to which the subject matter is

more closely connected.

Yours faithfully,
Encl: As above. /‘E%ETD IR}
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (H&F
No.F.1/ID-3773/RTVH&FW/2012/ L3109 -5 ) Dated 4 | iaf ] 2-

Copy to Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi, Room No. 101, Boys Hostel, Rims and
R. Safai, Etawah (U.P), 206301, with the request to contact above mentioned
Agencies/Authorities on the matter, if needed.

to\ ‘"

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (H&FW)

oL

*ﬂ_
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' REMINDER-1
URGENT
RTI-MATTER

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
9™ LEVEL, A WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI

No.F.1./ID-3773/RTUH&FW/2012/ Y 35 R —55~ Dated: & / 10l

To
The Deemed PIO/OS(TRC)VPS,0S(H-HAV, DK, OS(H-IT)AK,

Health &Family Welfare Department,
Delhi sectt., Delhi.

Sub:- Pending reply under RTI Act-2005 in r/o. Sh.Nitesh Kumar Tripathi,
I.D.No-3773.

Sir,

1 am to inform you that this office has forwaeded the copy of
the RTT application of Sh.Nitesh Kumar Tripathi, bearing YD NO. 3773 to your
branch on 20-09-2012 but the reply/information is still awaited
from your end.

_ Therefore, you are, once again requested to provide the information to
This beanch within 05 days for onward transmission to the applicant,

Failing which the penalty may be imposed under the section 20 of the

RTI Act-2005.

Yours Faithfally

@ . PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (H&FW)
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URGENT
| RTI-MATTER .
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
9™ LEVEL, A WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI.

No.F.1/ID-3773/RTI/H&FW/2012/ 3% Yp - Y73 Dated: 20/ /)2

To  The Deemed PIO/OS (TRC)VPS, OS(H-NAV,DK,OS (H-INAK,
Health & Family Welfare Department, —~
Delhi Sectt. New Delhi- 110002 o

Sub: Regarding information sought _u:nder RTL Act-2005 i /o~ Sh. Nitesh
Kumar Tr1path1 ID. No. 3773, '

Sir, _ R :

The enclosed application Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi, relates to your
branch. You are requested to send the complete and correct information
within_10 days to the office of the undersigned. - For any delay or false
information, you will be liable for penalty under sectioni 20 of RTI Act.

In case information is not related to you, kindly return the same
by next day. '

Yours Faithfully,

Encl: As above. - - %’ ..
_ _ \&)\ A

D
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (H&FW)




Govt. of NCT of Delhi ! 302 C

Deptt. Of Health and Family Welfare MOST IMMEDIATE

DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES RT! MATTER

F17, Karkardooma, Delhi 110032 OUT TODAY
[Telephone 22303515 www . health.delhi.gov.in]

- “ - _Co
£.No./PIO/RTI/DHS/2012/ 3¢ 1{:}(,4) ¥ Lok 0-5 Dated t%l?}%l% .
o

/‘ﬁ HEFW Department, 9th tevel, A Wing Delbs Seci, 1P Estate, Belra, 110002
gt

b ¢ (SLR™

Office of S see, w1 itk W
Diary Iw....}..g.)..ﬁ?..'if ...... )

- "—'-;"’*"&-‘_iﬁ

/- .
- =0\ A\
subect: Transfer of RTI application under sub Section (3} of Section 6 of RTl Act, 2005 received ’

vitle 3010 dated 13-Sep-17  from Sh. Nitesh ilumar Tripat_hi, R0, 1L, Boys Moo,
Rims and R Safai, Etawah (U.P), 205300

-

Sir/Madam,

1. The undersigned has received the above application on under RTi, Act-2005.

2. The requested information /part of information does not fall within my jurisdiction.

3. The Photocopy of the RTi application is'-enclosed for giving information to the applicant directly.

4. The application is therefore being transferred to you under sub-section (3} of Section-6 of RTI, Act-2005
for further necessary action.

5. The requisite fee for RT} application has been deposited as per following detail: .

IBO, Amaunt 058 265055, dated 8/1/2012

€. ncase it does not fall under your jurisdiction, it may please be further transferred to the Public "
Authority to which the subject matter is more closely connected directed, under intimation to the _
applicant. . !

Ench-As Above

Yours faithfully

_ {Dr Lily Gangmei)
Public Information Officer/CMO -

F.No./PIO/RTI/DHS/2012/ 3010 _ Dated : .
Copy to

1 Sho hstesh Kumar Tripathi, R.No. 141, Boys Hostel, Rims and R Satai, Etawah (LUF j, 205301 )
E 1 i
2. Ms. Neelima Sharma, Sr. PA, Heaith Services [for updating the information on the RTI web site internef]

1 1

{Dr Lily Gangmei) -
Public Information Officer/CMO
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MOST- IMMEDIATE
RTI-MATTER

- GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
. HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
9™ LEVEL, A WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI

1/ID 3773 /RTVH&FW/2012/ U447 Dated: fc‘///@/ ()

... .:Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi,
. Room No. 101, Boys Hostel,
‘ 'RIMS & R-Safai, Etawah,
U.P-206301.

| Sub: Supply of information sought under RTI Act-2005,
ID.No.3773.

Sir,

Kindly refer to your application dated 28/08/2012 received in this
office on 20/09/2012, regardmg seeking information under RTI Act 2005,
Since the information has been received from the concerned branch and
the same is eclosed herewith. However, your RTI application has also
already been transferred to the all hospitals under Govt. of NCT of Delhi
vide this office letter even number dated 08/10/2012 under lntlmat:on to
you, as subject matter is more closely connected to them.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you can file an.
appeal before the First Appellate Authorlty/SpI Secretary (H&FW), Health
& Family Welfare Department, 9™ Level, A-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New
Delhi.

Yours Faithfully,

. Enci: As above. %

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (H&FW)
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E eGGVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

'Health & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
gth level, Level A-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi.

No F RTIII D No.3773/H &FW!2012} £ e\ ¥

To,
The Jt. Secretary(H &FW)/P10,
Govt of NCT of Delhi
Delhi Secretariat,New Deihi.

o . Kumar Tripathi ID.No.3773.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter

Date 15 iv )1 ¢

AL Py r"[(‘*,i “J’

\1 v

“Sub:- Regarding information sought under RT! Act 2005 in respect of Dr. Nitesh

No.F.1/ID- 3773/RTI!H&FW/2012/3940 43 dated

o 20. 09 2012-on the above cited subject. The requ1red mformatlon is as under:-

'HP01nt.

staff at present

upto 2012.

post of JR/SR/MO and nursing |
and |
initiative taken for filling:

R 5} th%&—%aek%&q—ﬁlnce 208t

Question Reply
N

o _ : o o
1 -] What is total no. of working |Since 'the ‘doctors are working
' { MO, JR, SR,Staff nurses in |in Hospitals/ Institutions of
| your origanisation sincé |GNCT . of 'Delhi, the required
_____ 1995 upto 2012 and how many |information ~“may Dbe obtained
has been appointed wunder |from - . the . Hospitals/
SC/S8T/OBC/PH quota during |Institutions. :
same period, |
2. What- 1s no. of existing: - -do - !
backlog vacancies from o i
SC/ST/OBC/PH categery from - i

Yours faithfully,

(Anitennm

Superintendent (H&FW)
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4 - GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

" DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH&FAMILY WELFARE
(TECHNICAL RECRUITMENT CELL)

9™ LEVEL, A-WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, DELHI

No. F. 8(136)/ TRC/H&FW /{0777 Dated:ﬁec}//;z_'
To -

The PIO/Dy. Secretary (H&FW),
H&FW Department,

Govt. of NCT of Delhi, .

Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.

Sub. : Regarding information sought under RTI Act, 2005 IDNo.3773.
Filed by Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi.

S

No. QUESTIONS REPLY

1. Question No.l The information sought pertains to TRC

’ only in r/o staff nurse and the same is not

available in compiled form. However, 4979
staff nurses at present working including
contractual in GNCT of Delhi.

2 Question No.2 So far as the staff nurses are concerned,
‘the information does not exist in TRC. .

Yours faithfully

L
C\i/(]’\a‘l

(V.P.SINGH)
SUPERINTENDENT (TRC)
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_— MOQST- IMMEDIATE
RTI-MATTER

/ GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
'  HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
9™ [ EVEL, A WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI

No.F.lHD—4015IRTIIH&FWIZOBI o5 Dated: 14 /! /} g
To

Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi,
Room No. 101, Boys Hostel,
RIMS & R-Safai, Etawah,
U.P-206301.

Sub: Supply of information sought under RTI Act-2005,
ID.No.4015.

Sir,

Kindly refer to your application dated 18/12/2012 received in this office on
28/12/2012, regarding seeking information under RTI Act-2005. The reguisite
information has been received from the concerned branch and the same is being
enclosed herewith, :

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you can file an appeal
before the First Appellate Authority/Spl. Secretary (H&FW), Health &
Family Weifare Department, 9" Level, A-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New
Delhi.

Yours Faithfully,

Encl: As above. g
“Te >

(/ PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (H&FW)



.

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH&FAMILY WELFARE

(TECHNICAL RECRUITMENT CELL)

bl

9™ LEVEL, A-WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, DELHI

No. F. 8(136)/TRC/H&FW/ e

To

Sub.

The PIO/Dy. Secretary (H&FW),
H&FW Department,

Govt. of NCT of Delhi,

Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.

Filed by Sh.Nitesh Kr. Tripathi.

Dated: Q@Zg% ﬁ

stﬁy NO

__Date....... 13” srrvsinernyy <

: Regarding information sought under RTI Act, 2005 IDNo.4015.

Question

Answer

Please find enclosed copy of letter
of Commission for Persons with
Disabilities date 25/9/2012 and
let me know about details of
action taken on same t111 date in
certified fame.

Information sought does not

pertain to TRC.

Please provide me details of
Initiative taken at your level for
filling up backlog and 3 point
reservation roster for person with
disabling for applicant of
J.R/S.R./Medical Officer and Staff
Nurse, since 1995 to till date.

So far as the staff nurse is
concerned, we are sending
requisition including 3%
reservation in regard to the
disabled persons to DSSSB from
time to time. Further, in regard to
the backlog of disabled person, the
same may be obtained from all the
Hospital, GNCT of Delhi.

Yours faithfully

\\"\\}
(V.P.SINGH)
SUPERINTENDENT (TRC)




GOVT. OF NCT OF DELH!
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
9™ I EVEL, A — WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT

12%]C

~ LP. ESTATE, NEW DELHI -2
No.F.11/132/H&FW/2012/ s - Dated {a )| \ \3
To,
The Public Information Officer, SO e WY
Health & Family Welfare Department, Lo 1Y .
Govt. of NCT of Delhi, BRI A R R B

9 L evel, A-Wing, Dethi Sectt.,
New Delhi-110002.

Sub:- Information sought by Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi under RT1 Act., 2005
bearing 1D-4015.

Sir,
With reference to your letter 10.F.1/1D-4015/RT/H&FW/2012/08-10 dated

02/01/2013 on the subject cited above. The requisite information does not exist in this

section,

A

0y ) e
e I Yours Faithfully,
@ St s Py
__ SANJEEV KR. JHA
\A\\\R SUPERIN'I(‘ENDENT (H&FW)-}
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GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELH}
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT,
g™ LEVEL, A-WING, DELHI SECTT. |.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

No.F.342/Dental/2012/ 5{ : Dated?\ ] \ '.3
To
. L9 .
P1O/It. Secretary{H&FW) e < R
Health & Family Welfare Department, "
Government of NCT of Delhi,

Delhi Secretariat , New Delhi.
Sub: Information sought by Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi vide RT! 1.D. No.4015 dated 02/01/2013.
Sir,
With reference to your letter No.F.1/I15-4015/RTI/H&Fw/2012/2108-10 dated 02/01/2013
on the subject cited above, it is informed that the information as asked for doest not pertain to

this section and as such the RTI application alongwith its enclosures in original are returned
herewith.

Yours faithfully,

Encls:- As above. : (Anil Verma} -
Office Supdt.{H-1)




TIME-S CHED ULED
RTL-MATTER

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF ELHI
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
9™ L EVEL, A WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI

No.F.1/ID-4015/RTI/H&FW/2012/08 — 10 Dated: ® |1/

To
The APIOIOS(TRC), OS{H-DAV,DK,
Healgh & Family Welfare Department
Deihi Sectt. New Delhi-110002.

I Sub: Regarding information sought uader RTI Act-2005, in r/o Sh. Nitesh Kumar
Tripathi, ID. No 4015,

Sir,
The encloseq application of Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi, relates to your
branch. You are tyguested to send the complete and correct information within
10 days to the off¢of the undersigned. For any delay or false information,
you will be liable % ty under section 20 of RTI Act.

in ease inform
by next day.

is not related to you, kindly return the same

Yours Faithfully,

Encl: As above.

ON OFFICER (H&FW)
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RIGHT "f!} :
TNFORMATE B‘N

IMMEDIATE
TIME-SCHEDULED
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF ELHI

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
9™ LEVEL, A WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHL

No.F.1/ID-5374/RTVH&FW/2013/ B0 24 — e I Dated: 1 / ] ){ B
To

The Deemed PIO/Dy. Secy {Medical)AK, Dy. Secy (BseEnSS,
Health & Family Welfare Department,
Delhi Sectt. New Delhi-110002.

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act-2005, in r/o Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi,
ID No.5374.

Sir, :
The enclosed application of Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi, relates to your
branch. You are requested to send the complete and correct information within 05
days to the office of the undersigned. For any delay or false information, you will be
liable for penalty under section 20 of RTT Act,2003.
If, it does not pertain to your branch, please return it by next day
positively.

Encl: As above.

é}/.

Yours Faithfully,

LTS
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER(H&FW)
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MOST- IMMEDIA’I E

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI -
9™ 1EVEL, A WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI
BEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

No F.1/ID-5374/RTVH&FW/2013/ 25/ Dated: 7)1 24) 3

To,
Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi
R/o R. No. 101, Boys Hostel
RIMS and R, Saifai, Etawah,

U.P. 206301.

Sub: Supply of information sought under RTT Act-2605, ID No.5374.

Sir, ' - '

Kindly refer to your RT1 application dated 25.10.2013 received on 01.11.2013, on
the subject cited above, please find enclosed herewith the desired information as received
from the concerned branch/Deemed PI1Os. )

In case, you want to file an appeal w.rt. the information provided, you can file an
appeal before The First Appellate Authority/Spl. Secretary (H&FW), Health &
Family Welfare Department, 9" Level, A-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi within
30 days of the information furnished to you. '

Encl; As above.

Yours Faithfully,
r /
- \d?

P s TR
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (H&F#\%’ﬁ) -




oyl

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

9™ 1EVEL, A — WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT
LP. ESTATE, NEW DELHI -2

No.F.11/333/H&FW/2013/ 62 Dated 22|V 223
To,
“ The Public Information Officer, PLO, (Marw
Health & Family Welfare Department, _ DA pim )
Govt. of NCT of Delhi, ARY N }%l‘?‘g
9" Level, A-Wing, Delhi Sectt., ~DATE igj ’
New Delhi-110002. By *’///}

Sub:- Information sought by Sh. Nitesh Kumar Tripathi under RTY Act., 2005
bearing ID-5374,

Sir,

With reference to your letter no.F.1/ID-5374/RTVH&FW/2013/3020-3021 dated
01/11/2013 on the subject cited above. With regard to the application the information asked
by the applicant vide ID No. 537*(,; it is informed that the information is not held by this -
branch.

Yours Faithfulily,

Koy tun
(Sanjeev Kr. Jha)
Superintendent (H&FW)-1

o wp s EOETATE MR R



jp v SHSG

FHTOEMATION

MOST- IMMEDIATE

" GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
9™ LEVEL, A WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

No.F.1/ID-5459/RTI/H&FW/2013/ L J - Daed 2efifi

To,
Sh. Nitish Tripathi,
H.No.C-184, Begam Vihar Extn.

Begam Pur, Delhi-110086,

Sub: Supply of information sought under RT1 Act-2005, ID No.5459.

Sir,
Kindly refer to your RTI application dated 25.10.2013 received on 08.10.2013, on

the subject cited above, please find enclosed herewith the desired information ‘as received
from the concerned branch/Deemed PIOs.

In case, you want to file an appeal w.r.t. the information provided, you can file an
appeal before The First Appellate Authority/SpL. Secretary (H&FW), Health &
Family Welfare Department, 9 Level, A-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi within
30 days of the information furnished to you.

Encl; As above. (4/("
Z{/ Yours Faithfully,

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (H&FW)




nHe

GQVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
LEVEL 9™ WING- A, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHI-2

No./ I b. & 1y 5 ¢ I2008/RTUHEFW/ ¢ 3 9.

To,

PIO,

Health and Family welfare,

9" level, A-wing, Delhi Sachivalaya,

Delhi-02.

Dated i1y 1

P1.0. (HEFW)

piamf RO 19R2:
g e M P

Sub: - Information sought by Sh. Nitesh Tripathi under RTi Act, 2005 (1.D No.5459)

Sir,

Kindly refer to RT! ID No.5459 regarding furnishing of information in r/o Questior
No.6 as asked for by Sh. Nithesh Tripathi. The required information is given as under:-

SI.No. Question Answer
1. Please refer to application invited by | As per the information available at
Q. Mok UPSC for recruitment of GDMO in month | this end the recruitment of

of July 2013 for Delhi Govt but no action
has been taken on same matter till
date.So,please explain the reasons

| alongwith certified documents which you

have related to same.

GDMOs is in the active
consideration of UPSC and itis a
time consuming process .No
document as asked for is available
at this end.

Yours faithfully,

P

(Dushyant Kumvs?
Superintendent (H&F
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" MOST- IMMEDIATE

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
9 LEVEL, A WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELH!
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

No.F.1ID-S493RTYH&FW/2013/ U 9o Dated: 26119/ 1

To,
Sh. Nitish Tripathi,

H.No. C-184, Begam Vihar Extn.
Begam Pur, Delhi-110086.

Sub: Supply of information sought under RTI Act-2005, ID No.5493.

Sir, :
Kindly refer 1o your RTI application dated 10.11.2013 received on 20.11.2013,
on the subject cited above, please find enclosed herewith the desired information as
received from the concerned branch/Deemed PIOS,

In case, you want 1o file an appeal w.r.t. the information provided, you can file an
appeal before The Fiygt Appellate Authority/Spl. Secretary (HM&FW), Health &
Family Welfare Department, 9™ Level, A-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi
within 30 days of the information furnished fo you.

Enck: As above,

Yours Faithfully,

T,

%ﬂ\}

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER (H&FW)




GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
Health & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
gth Jevel, Level A-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi.

No.F.11/02/RTI/1.D.No.5493/H &FW/2010/ 722 ¢ Date /9/)/!
To PLO. (H&FW] 0§ | (3 \

The Jt. Secretary(H &FW)/PIO, DIARY NO&.L 2T e :

Govt of NCT of Delhi 9412

Delhi Secretariat,New Delhi. DATE'%'_J'"_I'J'% """""

Sy

Sub:- Regarding information sought under RTI Act 2005 in respect of Shri Nitesh Tripathi,
1D.No.5493.

Sir,

Please refer to your office letter No. F.1/ ID-5493/ RTI/ H&FW/2013/4775 dated
18.12./2013 on the subject cited above. In this regard, the requisite information in /o SR/JR, as
per record available in this office, is as under:-

Point Reply

No. _

1 JR/Srgr are guided by the Residency scheme of Govt. of India and their
appointments are made by the concerned hospitals.

2 No such information is available in this Branch.

3. Copy enclosed.

[#3]

JR/SRs are guided by the Residency scheme of Govi. of India and their
appointments are made by the concerned hospitals

No such informationis available in this Branch.
No such informationis available in this Branch.
No such information is available in this Branch.
No such information is available in this Branch
Question not clear,

| ~N|o|;fa

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above | ” | &

(Anil Vermay)
Supdt (H-)
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‘ELECTION MATTER
URGENT MATTER

GOVERNMENT QF NATIONAL 3 APITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELE STORAL OFFICER, DELHI

0id 5t. Stephen's Coliegs Bullding,
Kashmere Gaie, Delhi — 110 008,
Fax. Nos.23969611, 23963604

- No._csOIMccﬁoz(_s)P.t.u'szsf;’L“{\ Dmd:_“jﬁd M ‘
To - . L | H-FED) LLDD’» t}%] N
N Sh. D.8. Pandit, e
Secretary (Medlcal) - '

Health & Family Welfare Department
Govt. of NCT of Delhi, .
- 9" Level, A-Wing, Delti Secretariat,
LP. Estate New Belhta 41000:2 .

Sub: Request for allowmg dppomtment of Jr. ResudentlSr Resident in
hospltals '

Sir, L . _ |

~'With refererice to ycur lettet No. F.PA/Secy(Med)/Elec/HEFW/

- sshfw/270 dated 10.10.2015% on the s Jbject cited above, | am directed to
convey the approval of Election Corimission of Ind‘a for appointment of
Jr. Resident/Sr. Resmlent ir varioLs: Delhi Govt. hospitals - by H&FW .
Department - o

Yours faithfuily,
<.

56 (5 ) T LelG
D f’a Aol ,ﬁ:tf AL (SATNAM SINGH)
/ S T Hrnd 2d, ) ~ 0SD (MCC)

et A SRS TS
AL




vg/c’, ff/c.,

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Nirvachan S

Sadan, Asioka Road, New Delhi-110001

2nd 10
L

ST LA T01INS

The Chiet Elestora! Officer.

NOT of Dethy

Dated: 24" Dctober, 2013

Gid St Stephen's Callege Buijlding,

Kashmere Gare,
Delha

General Election to the Lepistative Assernbiy of N.C.T. of Delni,

2013 ~Mode! Zode of Conduct- References - regarding.

1 am directed to refer 10 your following Jetters, on the subject cited,
staie that the Commission has approved the proposals, as made thercin:-

i Lener No. and date

No. |
i

N

Subject

¥ CEOMCC/102(8 V20135367 A
¢ dared 16-10-2013

For pubhcanon of g draﬁ notification in |
Delhi ~ Gazette  regarding  increase in h
penalty fees for late renewal of permits |
under Motor Vehicle Act, 1988.

f.‘

VF.CEGMCC/102(R 20187357
» dated 16-10-2013

For floating and open 2-Tender for P

procurement of hncar Accelerator.
|

"F. CEO/MCCIT02(3V2013/366
| dased 16-10-2013

{

For release of advemsement_ for NIT for |
design, development, implementation
and maintenance of various Delhi Gow *
Hospitals. |

[F. CEOAMCEY102{ 32013769
dated 16-10-2013

For de(:laraimn of result by SCRI:T

| - (5. |F CEO/MCC/102(% )f’3013i3 38 For publishing of an advertisernent for
- W S 16.10.2013 1 fiting up of vacancies in Institute of
WJL’/' i dated — 1 Liver and Biliary Sciences(ILBS).
5] 6. | F.CEOMCC/102(3)/2013/-83 | For appomtmmt of Junior & Senior
i. | 17.10.2013 ¥ Residents . 'in~ Varous Delhi Govt
; daved Hospital by H&FW Department. |
\?q&u\— Ycurs faﬂhfuiiy
o ¥ |
1 Z&mﬁ_‘y -
r Tt |3 UNI)ER SEC TAR
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/o 7//6- E« CETTY 2y
Cmis o arftvmrey
R
IMMYEDIATE
TIME-SCHEDULED
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF ELHI
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

9™ LEVEL, A WING, DELHI SECRETARIAT, NEW DELHL

No.F.1/1D-54

=

/RTUH&FW/2013/ Li] |/ Dated: ."'i{s/r? j ]
) - 3

he Deemed PIO/Dy. Secy.(Medical)AK,
N Health & Family Welfare Department, _
Delhi Sectt. New Delhi-110003.

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act-2005, in r/o Sh. Nitesh Tri pathi, ID No.5493.

Sir, :
‘The enclosed application of Sh. Nitesh Tripathi, relates to your branch. You
are requested to send the complete and correct information within 10 davs to the
office of the undersigned, For any delay or false information, you will be liable for
penalty under section 20 of RTI Act,2005.
If, it dees not pertain to your branch, please return it by next day
positively.

Encl: As above.

. R
1y

V15

' e
b/ M‘B PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER(H&FW)
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